Mark and Terrie Groks 6725 Bly Mtn. cut off Boncinza Ore-97623 X Mauren Gelferman Pig. Box Baller Sal Bonoin 20, Oregon Bonoin 20, Oregon Buyers Native and Address % N0V -6 P3:03 Vol.______Page 35136 € 200 STATE OF OREGON. County of _. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the _____ day ----. 19_ ., at book/reel/volume No. ______ on page ______ and/or as fee/file/instru-Mark and SPACE RESERVED Tervie Groves FOR 5425 Bly Mtr. cut off RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. Bannon dre 97625 Record of Deeds of said County. quested otherwise, wend all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): protection of the constant of the statements of the constant of the pro-Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. ere and ender the second second NAME Contraction Contraction of the second Rv , Deputy COMPRESS AND A SHARE CONTRACT - REAL ESTATE IS CONTRACT, Made this ----- day of October ..., 1996, between Mark and Terrie Groves and X Maureen Helleman ..., hereinafter called the seller. WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the seller agrees to sell unto Marllet 1970 Hitle # 9531707304 Vehicle Identification # 760H12265500040 S. 10 A) Mobil Home will not be moved untill, pad and driveway are cleaved and made level. B) Necssary permits must be ablained for moving to entrance determined and the second management of the spirit of the second second second second second second The second se for the sum of _______ ight ______ thou saw 0 ______ 100 -- Dollars (\$ 8,000,00 hereinafter called the purchase price, on account of which Dollars (\$______) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of the purchase price (to-wit: \$______) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than ______ turo red______ Dollars (\$_______) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not payable on the ______ day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of _______, 19.26, and con______, 19.26, and con______, 19.26, and con_______, 19.26, and con________, 19.26, and con_______, 19.26, and con______, tinuing until the purchase price is fully paid. The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is $\frac{8}{8}$, $\frac{8}{200}$. (Here comply with ORS 93.030.) All of the purchase price may be paid at any time; all of the deferred payments shall bear interest at the rate of ____ percent per annum from ____ until paid; interest to be paid _____ and [] in addi-_____ and [] in addition to 🗌 to be included in the minimum monthly payments above required. Taxes on the premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of ., 19_ The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is • (A) primarily for buyer's personal, family or household purposes, (B) for an erganization or (avea if buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes. REPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (A) or (B) is not applicable. If warranty (A) is applicable and if the seller is a creditor, as such word is defined in the seller and Regulation Z, the seller MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, uso Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319 or equi

a der verster samen af der som ender verster versacht hålse förta der statisseter. Der verster bei harde verste A der verstergebeiten 2, der ander derest som for mit har det und Kagnissen för indel og radisset statisseret i de the second second WARNING: Unless buyer provides seller with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, seller may purchase insurance at buyer's expense to protect seller's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect buyer's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by seller may not pay any claim made by or against buyer. Buyer may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that buyer has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Buyer is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by seller, which cost may be added to buyer's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date buyer's prior coverage lapsed or the date buyer failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage seller purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance buyer might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The seller agrees that at seller's expense and within <u>the seller one</u> days from the date hereof, seller will furnish unto buyer a tille insurance policy insur-ing (in an amount equal to the purchase price) marketable tille in and to the premises in the seller on or subsequent to the date of this agreement, save and except the upon request and upon surrender of this agreement, seller will deliver a good and sufficient deed conveying the premises in fee simple unto the buyer, buyer's heirs and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as of the date hereof and free and clear of all encumbrances so file date hereof and free and clear of all encumbrances so assumed by the buyer or buyer's heirs ing all lices and encumbrances created by the buyer or buyer's assigns. And it is understood and agreed between the parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above ing rights and options: (1) To declare this contract concelled for defuilt and will end wild end wild and and agreed between the finite the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any agreement here in contained, then the seller shall have the follow-

(1) To declare this contract cancelled for default and null and void, and to declare the purchaser's rights forfeited and the debt extinguished, and to retain sums previously paid hereunder by the buyer;*
(2) To declare the whole unpaid principal balance of the purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable; and/or
(3) To foreclose this contract by suit in equity.

(3) To foreclose this contract by suit in equity. In any of such cases, all rights and interest created or then existing in favor of the buver as against the seller hereunder shall utterly cease and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer here or any other act of the seller to be performed and without any right of the buyer of return, rec. of the property as absolutely, fully and perfectly as if this contract and such payments thad never been made; and in case of such default all payments theretofore made on this contract are to be retained by and belong to the seller as the agreed and reasonable rent of the premises up to the time of such default, shall have the right immediately, or at any time thereafter, to enter upon the land aforesaid, without any process of law, and take immediate posses-sion thereof, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto belonging.

The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect seller's right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver by the seller of any breach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision lise it. The same of the provision lise it.

Soller, seller's agents, and the holder of any existing encumbrance to which the lands and premises are subject may enter upon the lands and premises at reasonable times (upon reasonable prior notice to buyer) for the purpose of inspecting the property.

In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or to enforce any provision hereof, the losing party in the suit or action agrees to pay such sum as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney fees to be allowed the prevailing party in the suit or action and if an appeal is taken from any judgment or decree of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party's attorney fees on such

In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, the singular pronoun shall be taken to mean and include the plural and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

This agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns as well.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corpora-tion, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal; if any, affixed by an officer or other person daty authorized to do so by order

يتبكر والمشارعين

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU-LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO-PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930. 大学的学生

* SELLER: Comply with ORS 93,905 et seq. prior to exercising this remedy. Ta go

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klumath

STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>State County of State Of OREGON</u>, County of <u>OLD DW</u> 25 This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>OLD DW</u> 25 Mich Croves and <u>Terrie</u> Groves and Maureen Hetterna This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____ by , and the as OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL LISA LEGGET - WEATHERBY XOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 049121 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20, 1999 Contract (Notary Public for Ofegon My commission expires MM Weather Σ_{2} rense ORS 93.635 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument is exe-cuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be conveyed. Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the parties are bound to the title of the parties are bound. ORS 93.990 (3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100. पुरित (मध्यम

All Income to Income the Income of Service Concerns of the Income of Service Concerns of the Income WEEK CONCERNMENT OF A CONCERNMENT OF насоферных пас Глов ПР се итихникар an standard partient fingula under verniger dan die Soft of the second $= - (n^{1-\beta} p^{\alpha})^{-\beta} p$ light success singly

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of November Maureen Heffernan A.D., 19 96 at 3:03 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. ______M96 the . _ day Miscellaneous of on Page _____35136 Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk By ______ Kattlun Ross

\$10.00 FEE

10 %

nan

BEACK INK	LD. TAG NO.		SON DEPARTME	THINNISIAI	A State of the second				卾
	Local File Number		CENTER FOR CERTIFIC	HEALTH ST ATE OF DE	ATISTICS		State File Nu	Ţ	
\cap	1. DECEDENT'S First NAME Emery		Middie Calvin	BORI	NG	2. SEX Male	J. DATE C	OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year Part 1, 1996 OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year Part 230, 1912	-1
	4.SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 526-01-5153	Sa. AGE-Last Birtho (Vears) 84			Binthplace (C)	end State of Fon	egn 7. DATE C	F BIATH (Month, Day, Year)	_
DECEDENT	AWAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	SPITAL THEAT	int ERVOutpatient	Se. PLACE C	F DEATH (Check of	y one)			-
1	96. FACILITY NAME (I not institute 3924 Valinda Way	ution, give street a	Ind number;	DOA OTHER DI	Iursing Home BDe TOWN, OR LOCATIC	edent's Home [Other (Specify		=
2	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCU	ATION	100. KIND OF BUSINES	K1a	nath Falls	L STATIS . MA	mentin coord	Klomath	
3	Sales Engineer		Electronic	8	Never A Divorce	lanied, Widowed I (Specily)			
	Dregon	COUNTY Clamath	Klamath F	LOCATION		T AND NUMBER	a	cence K.	-
	13e. INSIDE CITY 13f. ZIP COL	DE 14. WA (Specif	S DECEDENT OF HISPANIC y No or Yes - If yes, specify n. Puerto filcan, etc.) SNo	5 AL 14	15. RACE American I Black, White, etc. (S	Valinda	16 DECE	ENT'S EDUCATION	-
	17. FATHER - NAME (115)	Specify			White	Elem	entary/Second:	19 (0-12) College (1-4 or 5+)	-
PARENTS	Gaorge R. 20a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	Boring	18. MOTHEN NAME (Belle Ma	ussingale	19. INFORMA	NT NAME and	relationship to deceased	-
DISPOSITION	Gurial & Cremation Berno	val from State	200. PLACE OF DISPOS			20c, LCCATIO	N - City or Tow	n, State	-
	Donation DOther (Specify) 21a SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL SE PEDEON ACTING AS SUCH	RVICE LICENSEE	Eternal Hi	LIS Cremat	ory	Klama	ith Fall	s, OR 97603	
1114년 문 ³	hilliam -	4 Jam	a sull	Licensee). 0-3104	or the G	oa Snepr	lerd. 64	20 So: 6th St	
REGISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year	NOV QA	1996		ALAMACH E	alls, Or	eogn 97	603-7194	
\mathbf{b}	25. DID HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIN	E MAKE RECUES	T FOR ANATOM CAL GIFT CO	DINSENT? LIYES	Luch	28 WAS GIFT	MADER DYE	S. D. NO. XI NIA	
• [}								
		ETED BY CERTIFY	MING PHYSICIAN		70 BE (OMPLETED ON	Y BY MEDICAL	EXAMINER	
	29. To the best of my knowledge of	Yes No	Kalima data at		- 		4 6. T.S.		
CERTIFIER	Oue to the causes) and manner (Signature)	stated	L -	32	On the basis of example at the time, date, pla Signature)	nination and/or is ce and due to th	mestigation, in re cause(s) and	my opinion death occurred manner stated.	
	31 DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Yes		Ŧý		DATE SIGNED (Mont	. Day. Yeart		COLUMN	
	November 2, 199	P OF CERTIFIER	MEDICAL EXAMINER (Type						
ONDITIONS	James N. Beggs	MD, 230	O Clairmont, K	lamath Fal	lis, Orego	n 97601			
IF ANY HICH GAVE HISE IO AMEDIATE	38. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ON	양이가 관계되었					1202 - 12 2012 - 12		
CAUSE ATING THE	PART (a) Prostel	an	227	,, Da nor enter mo	de of dying, s.g. Carl	liec or Respirato	ly Arrest.	Interval between onset	
WSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQU							Interval between onset	
CAUST OF DEATH	PART (C)	ENCE OF:						Interval between onset	
	II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT Conditions contributing to deal	IONS . but not resulting	in the underlying cause given	in PART I.	Did tobacco usa con to the death?	kribute 38	AUTOPSY 39	If YES were findings considered letermining cause of death?	
	40. MANNER OF DEATH	412 DATE OF IN	UURY 415 TIME OF		Di Yes Di Pro Difino Di Uni	nown	Yes XINO		
~ s	ZX Natural Pending Investigation	(Month, Day	Year) INJURY		. DESCRIBE HOW I	LURY OCCURR	ED		
	Homicide Legal	41e. PLACE OF	INJURY - At home, farm, stra c. (Specify)	Ves No	LOCATION (Street	and Number or	Rutal Route N	What City of Taug Charter	이다. 이다.
	Cother RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE		NAME AND						
CONTR.	THIS IS A TRUE AN REGISTERED AT T	D EXACT RE	PRODUCTION OF TH	E DOCUMENT	OFFICIALLY				atinut
a			THE REPMATH CO	UNTY REGIST	^{кан.} Ъ) 1 - 4	1.	A DE	RAH)
а, <u>р</u> С		NOV 0	4 1996	4		farline	Glen	~ 186	
<u>ees</u> a	DATE ISSUED:	••••• <u>•</u>				MARLENE COUNTY R	EGISTRAR	SKOULESSNE	EGO
3						000000/000000			
TE OF (DREGON: COUNTY	OF KLAM	ATH: ss.	upe voibs th	IS GERTIFICATI		1 < i		
Acres 19	ord at request of		lorence K.						
u ioi rec	we avoid the		LUCENCE K.	Boring			· · · · · ·	1	
Nov		, 19 <u>96</u> Deed	_ at3:03	o'clock		nd duly ~	the	<u>6th</u>	da

COMMAN

/